
Saturday, April 15INAV
6. 0, 7.0,7.45.8.45a.m, LondonNews9.0 Entertainers All10.0 Devotions: Dr. W.. 4.Pettit
10.20 For My Lady: "Under OneFlag"’
41. 0 Domestic Harmony11.15 Music While You Work12. 0 Running Commentary onAvondale Jockey Club’s Meeting,relayed from Ellerslie Race-course (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results8. O Children’s session6.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Local news service7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Gentlemen of H.M. ChapelsRoyal,"Sweet and Low" (Barnby),"Oh! Who Will O’er the Downs"
(Pearsall), "Hail, Smiling Morn"
(Spofforth), * Comrades inArins’"? (Adam)7.45 What American Commen-
tators hee8. 0 Philharmonic Orchestra,"Donna Diana" Overture (Rez-
_hicek)
Ss. &@ Studio Recital by ElsieWilliams (soprano),"The Star" (Rogers), "TurnYe to Me" (Lawson), "Mifanwy"’(Forster), "The String ofPearls" (Phillips)8.16 Studio Recital by Jean
preesiole (piano),Telude, "Salon," "Album Leaf,""Carnival" (Grieg)8.28 Studio Recital by BernardKeam (tenor),"English Rose" (German), "IHeard You Singing’ (Coates),"Linden Lea’ (Vaughan Wil-liams), "Ah! Moon of My De-
pants.
(Lehmann)8. Marcel Grandjany (harp),Siciliana (Respighi), ConcertStudy (Godefroid)

8.46a Charles Thomas (bari-tone),
"Requiem du Coeur" (Pessard),Au Pays" (Holmes), "Gwineto Hebb’n" (Wolfe)8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
8.25 Variety, featuring Arthur
Askey, Isador Goodman and Col-umbia Artists
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 All Time Hit Parade,featuring Bea Wain and JerryWain (U.S.A, programme)10.40 Dance music11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 Radio Revue, with "NiggerMinstrels" at 8.30
9. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:
Halle Orchestra (Harty), "TieRosamunde" Overture (Schu-bert)
9. 8 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Beecham), SymphonyNo. 5 in B Flat Major (Schu-bert)9.38 Richard Tauber (tenor)9.41 Joseph Szigeti (violin),
Rondo. Op. 53 (Schubert)10. 1° Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano)
10. 9 Lili Krauss ¢plano),Sonata in A Minor, Op. 143(Schubert)
10.30 Close down

\z2MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

4. Op.m. Light Orchestral Selec-tions
1.30 Miscellaneous Selections4.46 Organ Medleys5. O Light Orchestral Selections6.30 Light Popular Selections6. Miscellaneous
; Orchestral
x Dance session41. Close downecooo

2\/, WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9% 0 Morning session9.30 Morning Star
' 9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals .10.40 For My Lady: "Jezebel’sDaughter"
11. 0 Variety12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee4.45 Children’s session: "Tikiand the Twins in Maoriland"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Kenneth Ayo (baritone),
"Wandering the King’s High-way" (Coward), "Oh PromiseMe" (de Koven), ‘"Drake’sDrum" (Lennard), "I Travelthe Road" (Thayer)
(A Studio Recital)745 What American Commen-tators Say8. 0 "The Stage Presents": Bri-tish Theatre Hands’ Tribute to
the Armed Forces throughout theWold: Featuring Arthur Riscoe,Mr. Jetsam, Celia Lipton, Bruce
Carfax, Leslie Banks, Gwenyth
Lascelles, Pat Taylor, Lucille
Benstead, Angela Baddeley, Val-erie Hay, Evelyn Laye, and En-semble from "Show Boat"
(BBC production)8.30 "O Scotland, Bonnie Scot-land": Twenty minutes with ourScottish listeners
8.50 Sandler serenades
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Make believe’ Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results10.10 The Masters in LighterMood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2S WELLINGTON |

840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Edwin Fischer (piano) and Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerot in C Minor, K.491
(Mozart)
8.29 Lottie Lehmann (soprano)8.33 London Philharmonie Or-
chestra, "Good HumouredLadies’" Suite (Scarlatti-Tom-
masini)
8.50 Robert Radford (bass)8.54- Philharmonic Orchestra,"Il Matrimonio Secreto" Over-ture (‘The Secret Marriage")(Cimarosa)
9. 0 U.S.A, Programme by NBC
Symphon (Conductor, FrankBlack), Entrance of the Queen(from "Queen of Sheba")(Goldmark), "Unfinished" Sym-
phony (Schubert), ‘WoodlandFantasy" (Herbert)9.51 Toti dal Monte (soprano)10. O In Quiet Mood10.30 Close down

EN/1D) NELingron
7. Op.m, You Asked for It ses-
sion
10. 0 Close down

WVAB artiaeae6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.308.0
2
Sports results and reviews
Music, mirth and melodyStation notices
Recordings
Close down

QW
ln) nate sin. |

ke.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Tea dance
5.30 "The Golden Boomerang"
5.45 Light music
6. 0 "Rhythm All the Time"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.41 List of names of men
Speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sunday
6.45 Station announcements
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 "Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What American Commen-tators Say
8. 0 State Opera Orchestra,"The Opera Ball’ Qverture
(Heuberger)
8. 8 From the Studio: Florence
Sweeney (soprano), "The Stringof Pearls" (Phillips), ‘"The Vil-lage That Nobody . Knows"(Haydn-Wood), "Rise Up andReach the Stars" (Coates),"When You Are Home" (Squire)8.22 Kathleen Long (plano),"Sheep May Safely Graze," Fan-tasie in C Minor (Bach)
8.30 Major Bowes
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.26 "Red Streak"
9.47 Herman Darewski’s Band10.0 Close down

VAN treat920 ke. 327 m.
7, Op.m. Listeners Own session8.0 Orchestre Raymonde,"Strauss in Vienna’
8.10 "Team Work" (first epi-sod)
8.35 Light recitals
9.1 Dance music by JackHarris and his Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

| 2Ls GISBORNE
: 7-980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Light orchestral
7.15 Play: "Keeping Up Appear~ances"
7.42 Hawait calls8.0 Concert programme8.15 "Sinews of War’ (BBCproduction)
8.30 Let’s dance
9. 2 Old time dance music8.30 Modern dance music10. 0 Close down

BYAG RET
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. a Special American Record-ng
10. For My Lady: Makers ofMelody: Roger Quilter, England0.30 Devotional Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
41. 0 Light musie
11.20 Ring Crosby11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Canterbury Jockey Club’s
Meeting (relayed from Riccar-
ton), lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music
2.30 Happy Memories3.0 Melodies You Know
4. 0 Bands and Basses
4.30 Sports results.
Rhythm and Melody
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio

Maguzineat 9 a.m. on Sunday
7. 0 Local news service
7.
Pp es
Topical War Talks from the

B

] 7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: The WindsorTrio (vocal trio),
Serenade from "Prasquita"
(Lehar), "Speak to Me ofLove" (Lenoir), "StarlightSerenade" (Heykens), "TheGlow Worm" (Lineke)
7.45 What American Commen-tators Say
8. 0 "Krazy Kapers"= Herman Darewski and Hisand,
"Chu Chin Chow" Selection
(Norton)
8.28 Jack Benny Programme(U.S.A. programme)8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Dance music
10. 0 Sports results10.15 Fitch Band Wagon, featur-ing Eddy Howard (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SRY 4 CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

ge p.m. Early evening melo-es
6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Melichar and the Philharmonic
Orchestra, "Brandenburg" Con-certo No, 1 in F Major (Bach)8.24 Beecham, Leeds FestivalChoir and London Philharmonic
Orchestra, "The Lord is aMan of War" (from "Israel in
Egypt") (Handel)8.29 Moyse (flute), Laskine(harp), and Coppola conducting
Orchestra, Concerto for Flute
and Harp (Mozart)
‘ Music by Tchaikovski:
Mengelberg and his Concertge-bouw_ Orchestra, "Romeo andJulfet" Overture Fantasie ,

9.22 Safonova and
_ Erchova,Duet from "Pique Dame"9.25 Kindler and
_ NationalSymphony Orchestra of America,

ay ane No. 3 in D Major,2
10.

7

Epilogue10.30 Close down

|72[e2 GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-10.0 Morning music12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8.0 Afternoon programms5. O Light and bright5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Cappy Ricks’6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.40 A List of the names of the
Inen who will speak in the Radio
Magazine "With the Boys Over-Seas" on Sunday morning6.45 Sports results6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening Programme:7.15 Topical Talk from the BBG7.30 Miscellany7.45 What American Commen-tators Say
8. 0 "Lost Property"8.26 Barnabas von Geczy andHis Orchestra, "Polka in theMinor" (Ritter), "Irene" (Tot)8.32 "The Bright Horizon’:
Humphrey Bishop production9. Newsreel and War Review9.25 Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes
9.37 Old Time Dances
10. 0 Close down

| SS Y/A\ 790 kc, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.39 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service11. 0 For My Lady: "The Lady"11.20 Melodious Memories: Nov-elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Vaudeville Matinee3.0 Bands Banjos and Bart-tones: Revels, Recitals and
Rhythm
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session


